The table below sets out the Statutory Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of MyDeal as
at 30 June 2020, pro forma adjustments and the Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position. The pro forma transactions comprise the effect of the issue of additional Convertible Notes since
1 July 2020, and the effect of completion of the Offer, as if all the pro forma transactions had occurred or were
in place as at 30 June 2020.

The Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes and
is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its financial position upon completion
of the Offer or at a future date. Further information on the sources and uses of the Offer proceeds is contained
in Section 8.4.

MyDeal.com.au Limited | Prospectus 79

6	 Financial Information

Table 4: Statutory and Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Statutory Pro forma transactions Pro forma

A$ Notes 30 June 2020

Post
1 July 2020
Convertible

Note issue

Impact of
conversion of

Convertible
Notes

Impact of
the Offer

Transaction
cost 30 June 2020

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 1 16,808,955 300,000 23,750,000 (3,041,329) 37,817,626

Receivables 736,716 736,716

Inventories 2 384,981 11,250,000 11,634,981

Other assets 782,408 782,408

Total current assets 18,713,060 300,000 35,000,000 (3,041,329) 50,971,731

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 219,967 219,967

Plant and equipment 69,395 69,395

Lease Asset 280,749 280,749

Deferred Tax Asset 550,120 550,120

Total non-current assets 1,120,231 1,120,231

Total assets 19,833,291 300,000 35,000,000 (3,041,329) 52,091,962

Current liabilities

Payables 13,694,627 13,694,627

Borrowings 12,667 12,667

Provisions 226,269 226,269

Lease liability 152,326 152,326

Current tax liability 32,520 32,520

Other liabilities 1,385,635 1,385,635

Total current liabilities 15,504,044 15,504,044

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3 3,082,265 371,178 (3,453,443) –

Provisions 34,775 34,775

Lease Liability 154,482 154,482

Total non-current
liabilities 3,271,522 371,178 (3,453,443) 189,257

Total liabilities 18,775,566 371,178 (3,453,443) 15,693,301

Net assets 1,057,725 (71,178) 3,453,443 35,000,000 (3,041,329) 36,398,661

Equity

Share capital 4 5,150,102 3,453,443 35,000,000 (3,041,329) 40,562,216

Accumulated losses 5 (4,092,377) (71,178) (4,163,555)

Total equity 1,057,725 (71,178) 3,453,443 35,000,000 (3,041,329) 36,398,661

80

Notes:

1.	 Adjustments to cash and cash equivalents includes anticipated cash proceeds from the Offer not immediately utilised, cash proceeds
from convertible notes issued in FY2021 and estimated transaction costs.

2.	 Adjustment in inventory reflects proceeds from the Offer to be utilised to acquire inventory for the private label business.

3.	 Adjustments to borrowings reflects convertible notes issued by the Group which converts to equity at the IPO.

4.	 Adjustments to share capital reflects capital proceeds of the shares issued, the conversion of the convertible notes and capitalised